S&C

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	I COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) PATENT	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	•
Lawre A. Mandagard	Name: Equazlizer Industries, Inc.
Jerry A. Woodward	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔽 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🕍 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 1304 West Industrial Blvd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1304 VVest Industrial BIVU.
Other	
	City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78681
Execution Date: October 1, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🧖 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	, ,
	E 40E 000
Additional numbers at	5,465,883
	ached? 📮 Yes 🎇 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? 4 Yes 4 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? 4 Yes 4 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Culbertson	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? 4 Yes 4 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Culbertson Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P.	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Culbertson Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P.	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Culbertson Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Culbertson Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P. Internal Address:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Culbertson Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 1114 Lost Creek Blvd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Culbertson Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Culbertson Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 1114 Lost Creek Blvd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Culbertson Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 1114 Lost Creek Blvd. Suite 420 City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78746	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Culbertson Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 1114 Lost Creek Blvd. Suite 420 City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78746	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Culbertson Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 1114 Lost Creek Blvd. Suite 420 City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78746 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Culbertson Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 1114 Lost Creek Blvd. Suite 420 City: TX Zip: DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Culbertson Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 1114 Lost Creek Blvd. Suite 420 City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78746 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Russell D. Culbertson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Culbertson Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Jerry A. Woodward (Assignor), an individual citizen of the State of Utah, having a residence and mailing address at 338 N. 100 East, Orem, Utah 84057, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the following United States patent, which will hereinafter be referred to as the "Patent":

Title

Date Issued

U.S. Patent No.

Windshield Carrier Rack For The Rear End of a Pickup Truck

November 14, 1995 5,465,883

Equalizer Industries, Inc. ("Equalizer"), a Texas corporation having an office at 1304 West Industrial Blvd., Round Rock, Texas 78681, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Equalizer, effective September 12, 2003, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Patent. Said Patent, including any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Equalizer for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed, this //// day of ////, 2003.

Assignor,

Jerry A. Woodward

State of Utah

County of Utah

This instrument was acknowledged before me on O/ day of Oct , 2003, by Jerry A. Woodward.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

75 N. UNIVERSITY AVE.

4002. Assignment. Woodward. wpd

RECORDED: 10/07/2003

PATENT REEL: 014027 FRAME: 0496